PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy J. Allison	10/25/2004
Carroll L. Owenby	10/25/2004
Ernie Wilson	10/25/2004
Ronnie Lash	10/25/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collins & Aikman Products Co.
Street Address:	350 Stephenson Highway
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10851686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: mboyd@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Grossman

Total Attachments: 4

500011950

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0720

source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0721

Ì		tle and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
	(Multiple inven	tors; single assignee)	C&A073CIP
This is an A	ssignment of the following rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
⊠	United States of America rig	hts, title and interest in the invention	
×	Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the invention	
×	United States Patent Applica	ntion Serial No. 10/253,373	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: September 2	4, 2002
M	United States Provisional Pa	tent Application Serial No. 80/333,594	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.	
	Other (specify) US Patent Ap	oplication Serial No. 10/851,886 filed May 21, 2004	
Title of the	Invention		
SOUND		NG AUTOMOTIVE TRIM PRODUCTS	
	Name	Address	
Timothy J.		202 N. Spring Street, Old Fort, North Care	lino 29782
Carroll L. (190 Willis Rose Rd. Ola	
Emie WiLS		30075 Westridge Court, Albemarie, North	
Ronnie LA	SH	James Drive merin N.C	
			100 13 22
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Collins & A	kman Products Co.	350 Stephenson Highway Troy, Michigan 48083	

[Page 1 of 4]

er street

- 1.81%

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0722

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

:27

Name	Signature/Date
Timothy J. ALLISON	T. (Timothy fuel allison) 10-25-04 Calvel & Owderfly 10-25-04 10-25-04
Carroll L. OWENBY	Carried & Oweston 10-25-04
Emie WILSON	10-25-04
Ronnie LASH	10-25-0N
	`

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0723

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

		2004
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2004
		- 11 / / 11/
		Timother Leel allison
		Timothy feel allison
late of		' /
ounty of		
	red Timothy J. ALLISON	
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
ecute the same this	day of	, in the year 2-4
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year 2004
		Carrell of Ormander
		Cause of Inventor
ate of		, , ,
ounty of		
	one of Council to CONTAIN	
efore me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fors		• •
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	· ·
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fors	going instrument to be	, in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public)
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be	, in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public)
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be day of day of day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this atte of ounty of efore me personally appea	going instrument to be deay of day of day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appears to acknowledged the forest ecute the same this Executed this executed this executed this executed this executed the forest efore me personally appears acknowledged the forest executed the forest ex	going instrument to be deay of day of day of	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be day of day of day of tred Emie WILSON going instrument to be	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appears to acknowledged the forest ecute the same this Executed this executed this executed this executed this executed the forest efore me personally appears acknowledged the forest executed the forest ex	going instrument to be day of day of day of tred Emie WILSON going instrument to be	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
xecute the same this	going instrument to be day of day of day of tred Emie WILSON going instrument to be	, in the year 2004 (Notary Public) , in the year 2004 (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 3 of 4]

....

REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0724

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C&A073CIP

Executed this	day of	, in the year 2004
	9 43	Rome Signature of Inventor)
te of		,
unty of		
efore me personally appoar ho acknowledged the foreg ecute the same this		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori in the year 2004
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
tate of		(Signature of Inventor)
-		•
ounty of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authori in the year
ounty of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument to be a	-
ounty of efore me personally appear	oing instrument to be a	in the your
ounty of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg secute the same this Executed this	oing instrument to be a day of	in the your (Notary Public)
county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg cecute the same this Executed this	oing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg secute the same this Executed this ounty of efore me personally appear	oing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year . (Signature of Inventor)
county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the foreg xecute the same this Executed this totte of county of	oing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) , in the year

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 015358 FRAME: 0725

· promise